M23000005969

Office Use Only



900407798469

05/02/23--01003--011 **125.00



2023 HAY -2 AH 8:51

COVER LETTER

TO:

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations					
SUBJI	131 Main Lakewood Ranch, LLC					
SOBJI		of Limited Liability Company				
		Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of eferenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Floridation				
Please	return all correspondence concerning this matter to	the following:				
	Joseph N. Tissue					
		Name of Person				
	Tissue Law Offices, PLLC					
	Firm/Company					
	10612-D Providence Road; PMB 389					
		Address				
	Charlotte, NC 28277					
	Ci	ity/State and Zip Code				
	bev@tissuelaw.com and joe@tissuelaw	.com				
	E-mail address: (to be	used for future annual report notification)				
For fur	rther information concerning this matter, please call	1:				
Joseph N. Tissue		704 321-4745 at ()				
	Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number				
	Mailing Address:	Street Address:				
Registration Section Division of Corporations		Registration Section				
		Division of Corporations				
	P.O. Box 6327	The Centre of Tallahassee				
	Tallahassee, FL 32314	2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810				
		Tallahassee, FL 32303				
	Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: F1.ORIDA DEP \$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee Certificate o	2 & 🔲 \$155.00 Filing Fee & 🔲 \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate				

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 605 0904 & 603,0905, F.S. to determine penalty liable p	(Ffil number, it		
(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 605 0904 & 603.0905, F.S. to determine penalty liab 9606 Bailey Road, 96 6.	(Ffit number, if		
(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 605 0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine penalty liab 9606 Bailey Road, 96 6.	06 Bailey Road		
(See sections 603 0904 & 603.0905, F.S. to determine penalty liab 9606 Bailey Road, 96 reet Address of Principal Office)	06 Bailey Road		
eet Address of Principal Office) 6.	06 Bailey Road (Mailing Address)		
reet Address of Principal Office)	(Mailing Address)		
Suite 247 Su			
	ite 247		_
Cornelius, NC 28031	melius, NC 28031		
Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acc John Douglas Name:	eptable)	PARTIANA PARTIANA	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
4621 Bayshore Blvd, N.E. Office Address:		AH 8:	3
St. Petersburg	33703 , Florida	_ <u> </u>	,
(City)	(Zip code)		

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to

Fitle or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacit	<u>Y:</u>	Name and Address
□Manager	Name: Captiva Management, LLC	□Manager	Name:	· · ·
□Member	Address: 9606 Bailey Road	□Member	Address:	
■ Authorized	Sutie 247	□Authorized	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Person	Cornelius, NC 28031	Person		
□Other	Other	□Other		Other
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:	
□Member	Address:	□Member	Address:	
□Authorized		□Authorized		<u></u>
Person	·	Person		
□Other	Other	□Other		Other
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:	
□Member	Address:	□Member	Address: _	
□Authorized		□Authorized		
Person		Person		
□Other	Other	□Other		□Other

- of the translator must be submitted)
- 10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Joseph S. Douglas, Manager of Captiva Management, LLC



NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE (Limited Liability Company)

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify that

131 MAIN LAKEWOOD RANCH, LLC

is a limited liability company duly formed, and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having been formed on 10th day of February, 2023

I FURTHER certify that, as of the date of this certificate, (i) the said limited liability company is not dissolved under the terms of its articles of organization, (ii) the said limited liability company's articles of organization are not suspended for failure to comply with the Revenue Act of the State of North Carolina, (iii) that said limited liability company is not administratively dissolved for failure to comply with the provisions of the North Carolina Limited Liability Company Act, (iv) that this office has not filed any decree of judicial dissolution, articles of dissolution, articles of merger, or articles of conversion for said limited liability company.





Scan to verify online.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 28th day of April, 2023.

Elaine J. Marshall

Secretary of State